Im
pr
im
é s
ur
 pa
pie
r 1

9.600000 ~ 49.152000 Fundamental 50
36.000000 ~ 125.000000 3rd Overtone 70
Part Numbering system is in Page 29, click here
NO
#1
#2
#3
#4 GND
GND
XTAL
PIN CONNECTION
XTAL
Part Numbering system is in Page 35
Im
pr
im
é s
ur
 pa
pie
r 1
00
 %
 re
cy
clé
Tel. 33 (0)1 41 78 94 44 - Fax 33 (0)1 48 99 41 86 - www.manudax.fr - manudax@manudax.fr 35
Ref 2011-01a - All specifications are subjet to change without notice
R	= 50 ppm (-20°C à +70°C)
C	=	30 ppm (-20°C à +70°C)
I	 = 50 ppm	(-40°C à +85°C)
S	=	50 ppm (-40°C à +125°C)
other values
upon request
MDX codification Quartz (Part Numbering System)
M5U
(case HC45/U or UM1)
 M5U5
(case UM5)
 M5U4
(case UM4)
 MDX
(49U)
 M9S
 (HC49/S)
 MSM
 (HC49/SM)
 MSX
 (HC49/SM low height)
 MSB
(SMD multi-pads)
 M9SNCF
(metal SMD)
 M9LNCF
(metal SMD low height)
 MDX75104
(ceramic 7x5mm crystal)
 MDX53104
(ceramic 5x3mm crystal)
 MDX32104
(ceramic 3x2mm crystal)
B = 50 ppm at 25°C
F = 30 ppm at 25°C (Std)
G = 10 ppm at 25°C
other values
upon request
	 M =	 16pF
	 O =	 18pF
	 A =	 20pF
	 S =	Series
other values
upon
request
blank = Fund
Mode
3 = 3rd Overtone
5 = 3th Overtone
	 Fréquence  Codes  SR
	 en MHz Fréquences Max.
 3.579545 035 200
 3.686400 037 200
 4.000000 040 150
 4.096000 0409 150
 4.194304 041 150
 4.433619 044 150
 4.915200 049 150
 5.000000 050 120
 5.068800 051 120
 5.200000 052 120
 6.000000 060 120
 6.144000 061 120
 6.553600 065 120
 7.000000 070 120
 7.159090 071 120
 7.200000 072 120
 7.372800 073 80
 7.680000 077 80
 8.000000 080 80
 9.216000 092 80
 9.830400 098 80